FORM 2TO 1595 09 - 21 - 2	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101851	106atached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Solana Technology Development Corporation	Name: Sorrento Telecom Incorporated
9-17-2) = ×	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 500
o. Nature of conveyance.	Street Address. 6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 500
X Assignment	San Diego California 92122
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City SEP 1 7 2001
Curie!	x
Execution Date: Conveying Party: August 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	Patent No(s). 6,122,610
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 Main Street, Building No. 8	8. Deposit account number:
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0625.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Barry R. Lipsitz	September 14, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of page	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document:
99/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000085 6122610	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0456 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solana Technology Development Corporation, a corporation duly organized

and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at

6256 Greenwich Drive, Suite 500, San Diego, California 92122, is the owner of the entire right, title

and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,122,610 issued on September 19, 2000, and the invention

described and claimed therein (hereinafter referred to as "Subject Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Sorrento Telecom Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of the State of California and having a principal place of business at 6256 Greenwich

Drive, Suite 500, San Diego, California 92122, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Solana

Technology Development Corporation has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and convey unto the said Sorrento Telecom Incorporated, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Patent Rights throughout all

countries of the world, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or

reissues thereof, for the full extent of the term for which any issued patents have been or future

patents may be granted, together with all rights of action and damages for past infringement thereof,

the same to be held and enjoyed by said Sorrento Telecom Incorporated, its successors, assigns and

other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

said Solana Technology Development Corporation if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Solana Technology Development Corporation undertakes to execute or procure the

execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect

and evidence Sorrento Telecom Incorporated's ownership of the property and rights herein assigned.

PATENT

REEL: 012166 FRAME: 0457

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Solana Technology Development Corporation, intending to be legally bound, has caused these presents to be executed, sealed and attested by its duly authorized officer, this 21^{5t} day of <u>August</u>

SOLANA TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

President

State of California

) ss:

County of SAN Diego

On AUGUST 31, 2001 before me, JANICE F. MANDROW, PUBLIC personally appeared Robert L. Warren personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JANICE F. MC ANDREW nission # 1196240 arice J. M. Andrew ary Public

My commission expires: 9/13/D = 2

2

The foregoing Assignment is hereby acknowledged and accepted.

SORRENTO TELECOM INCORPORATED

Chief Executive Officer

State of California

County of San Diego) ss:

On AUGUST 23,2001 before me, JANICE F. M'ANDEEN, personally appeared Chong Lee personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 09/17/2001

Notary Public
My commission expires: 9/13/02